
JT Wooldridge – MTU 10 
Law Enforcement Training Advisory 

Commission 
840 S. Spring, Suite B 
Springfield, IL 62701 

Phone: 217/726-7014 
Fax: 217/726-7833 
director@letac.org 

www.letac.org 
 
 

Kevin Koontz – MTU 12 
East Central Illinois Police 

Training Project 
1776 E. Washington Street 

Urbana, IL 61802-4578 
Phone: 217/819-4027 

Fax: 217/328-2426 
kkoontz@co.champaign.il.us 

www.mtu12.com 
 

Brad Oyer – MTU 13 
East Central Illinois Mobile 

Law Enforcement Training Team 
651 Jackson St., Room 327 

Charleston, IL 61920 
Phone: 217/345-3344 

Training Center: 217/258-9193 
Fax: 217/348-7355 

ecimlett@gmail.com 
www.mtu13.com 

 
David Hayes – MTU 14 

Southwestern Illinois Law 
Enforcement Commission 

700 North 5th St., 2nd Floor 
Belleville, IL 62221 

Phone: 618/277-1550 
Fax: 618/277-1553 

office@silec.org 
www.silec.org 

 
Chuck Doan – MTU 15 

Southern Illinois Criminal 
Justice Training Program 

1740 Innovation Dr., Suite 232 
Mail slot 41 

Carbondale, IL 62903 
Phone: 618/536-1515 

Fax: 618/536-1111 
MTU #15 Satellite Office: 

201 E. Jefferson 
Effingham, IL 62401 

Phone: 217/549-8383 
chuck@mtu15.com 

www.mtu15.com 
 

 Bradley Hertzmann– MTU 16 
Tri-River Police Training Region 

14300 Coil Plus Drive 
Plainfield, IL 60544 

Phone: 815/630-5212 
Fax: 815/439-6916 

training@tri-river.org 
www.tri-river.org 

 
 

Heather F. Hotz 
ILETSB – Executive Institute 

1 University Circle 
Macomb, IL 61455-1367 

Phone: 309/298-2646 
Fax: 309/298-2642 
HF-Hotz@wiu.edu 

www.iletsbei.org 
 

MTU 1 – Doug Coppotelli 
Northwest Illinois Criminal 
Justice Commission 
2308 E. Lincolnway, Suite E 
Sterling, IL 61081 
Phone: 815/288-6695 
Fax: 815/288-6787 
coppo@mtu1.com 
www.mtu1.com 
 
 
MTU 2 – Doug Pann 
Northern Illinois Training 
Advisory Board 
527 Colman Center Drive 
Rockford, IL 61108 
Phone: 779/210-8422 
doug@nitab.org 
www.nitab.org 
 
 
MTU 3 – Joe Schweihs 
North East Multi-Regional Training 
355 Smoke Tree Plaza 
North Aurora, IL 60542-1723 
Phone: 630/896-8860 
Fax: 630/229-0206 
joe@nemrt.com 
www.nemrt.com 
 
 
MTU 4 – John Reynolds 
Mobile Team Unit #4 Main Office 
1033 7th Street – Suite 102 
East Moline, IL 61244 
Phone: 309/755-3271 
Fax: 309/755-3371 
MTU #4 Satellite Office: 
1801 Windish Drive 
Galesburg, IL 61401 
Phone: 309/344-3366 
Fax: 309/344-5215 
john@mttuiv.org 
www.mttuiv.org 
 
 
MTU 7 – Brian Fengel 
Central Illinois Police Training Center 
ICC Peoria Campus 
5407 N. University Ave, Poplar Hall 100 
Peoria, Illinois 61635 
Phone: 309/690-7353 
Fax: 309/690-7359 
Brian.fengel@icc.edu 
www.ciptc-mtu7.com 
 
 
MTU 8 – Robert P. Siron 
Law and Justice Commission Heartland 
Community College 
1500 W. Raab Road, NRC 1002 
Normal, IL 61761 
Phone: 309/268-8430 
Fax: 309/268-7881 
Robert.siron@heartland.edu 
www.mtu8.com 
 
 
MTU 9 – Penny Abbott 
West Central Illinois 
Criminal Justice Commission 
303 West Exchange, P.O. Box 6 
Jerseyville, IL 62052 
Phone: 618/498-5611 
Fax: 618/498-2264 
westcentral@gtec.com 
www.mtu9.org 
 

 
 

Illinois Law Enforcement Training and Standards Board 

4500 South Sixth Street Road, Room 173 
Springfield, Illinois 62703-6617 

(217) 782-4540 – fax (217) 524-5350 
 www.ptb.illinois.gov  

 

      

       

          

         A Statewide System of In-Service Training 

Keith Calloway, Interim Executive Director 
Anthony Cobb, Deputy Director 

Bob Crouch, Manager of In-Service Training 
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